

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 15, 2015

Contact: Jennifer Morrill Press Secretary 201-547-4836 201-376-0699

**** MEDIA ADVISORY ****

100 Steps Dedication Ceremony in Honor of Former Councilman Bill Gaughan

- What: Jersey City Mayor Steven M. Fulop, Hudson County Executive Tom DeGise, and City Council members will honor former Councilman Bill Gaughan at the opening/dedication ceremony of "Bill Gaughan Way," the 100 Steps project connecting Jersey City Heights to Hoboken. The project is a restoration of the original "Franklin Street Steps," built over a century ago and then later torn down in the 1990s. As the longest serving councilman in Jersey City history, Gaughan represented the Heights community for 20 years after being first elected in 1993. Despite multiple setbacks, during his 20 year tenure, Gaughan worked to restore the 100 Steps and improved the quality of life for residents throughout the Heights community and Jersey City.
- When: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 at 2 p.m.

Where: 100 Steps (Franklin Street and Mountain Road)

Who: Jersey City Mayor Steven M. Fulop Hudson County Executive Tom DeGise Former Councilman Bill Gaughan Other City officials and community members

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at 201-547-4836 or 201-376-0699. ////